

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 643/2019

TANU KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH TIWARY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50388/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 25-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sagan Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Mukesh Kr.Singh,Adv.
M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent submits that matter may kindly be placed before the Hon'ble Court as there is possibility of settlement and mediation is required. He further submits that he does not intend to file the counter affidavit. Statement is taken on record.

In view of the submission made, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB