

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).643/2019

TANU KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH TIWARY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50388/2019-STAY APPLICATION
IA No. 50388/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 19-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantanu Jugtawat, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit, Adv,
Ms. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties agree
that the matter can be settled through Mediation.

The parties are directed to appear before
the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 07.12.2019 at
2.00 p.m.

List this matter on 09.12.2019.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master