

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 643 OF 2019

TANU KUMARI

Petitioner (s)

Versus

SANTOSH TIWARY

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The parties have reached a settlement in the mediation conducted by the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. The Settlement Agreement is taken on record.

The Transfer Petition is disposed of in terms of the settlement agreement arrived at between the parties. Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

.....J.  
( L.NAGESWARA RAO )

.....J.  
( INDU MALHOTRA )

New Delhi,  
16<sup>th</sup> December, 2019.

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).643/2019

TANU KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH TIWARY

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 50388/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 16-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR  
Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Sagar Kumar, Adv.  
Mr, Ikshit Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of in  
terms of the signed order. Pending application, if  
any stand disposed of.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)